



X Subida Arucas Clasificación final



P N°	Piloto	Gr/Ci	Marca	Tro	1ªOfic.	2ªOfic.	Tiempo	Penal.	Km/h	Dif 1°	Dif Ant
------	--------	-------	-------	-----	---------	---------	--------	--------	------	--------	---------

Barquetas

1 47	JOSÉ MANUEL GONZÁLEZ	CM / 9	BRC SUZUKI 1000		1:57,448	1:56,579	1:56,579	120,43			
2 49	PEDRO JAVIER AFONSO	CM / 9	SPEED CAR GT R		2:24,175	1:57,058	1:57,058	119,94	0:00,479	0:00,479	
3 50	JULIÁN J. FALCÓN	CM / 9	SPEED CAR GT 1000		1:58,936	1:57,847	1:57,847	119,14	0:00,789	0:01,268	
4 45	OMAR MARTÍN GONZÁLEZ	CM / 9	BRC SUZUKI 1000		2:01,151	2:04,886	2:01,151	115,89	0:03,304	0:04,572	
5 48	DIEGO RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA	CM / 9	SPEED CAR GTR 1000		2:03,478	2:02,510	2:02,510	114,60	0:01,359	0:05,931	
6 46	JOSÉ ANTONIO AFONSO	CM / 9	SPEED CAR GT 1000		2:13,272	2:14,641	2:13,272	105,35	0:10,762	0:16,693	

Turismos

1 43	MIGUEL ÁNGEL CABRAL	A / 8	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO		2:02,660	2:02,530	2:02,530	114,58			
2 44	JOSÉ Mª PONCE ANGUITA	TA / 8	BMW M3		2:07,452	2:04,686	2:04,686	112,60	0:02,156	0:02,156	
3 40	FRANCISCO JOSÉ SUÁREZ	N / 4	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO		2:09,638	2:07,970	2:07,970	109,71	0:03,284	0:05,440	
4 36	M. IVÁN ARMAS	TA / 8	BMW M3		2:09,798	2:08,620	2:08,620	109,16	0:00,650	0:06,090	
5 42	JUAN FCO. ALONSO	A2 / 7	BMW 320 ST		2:11,245	2:09,349	2:09,349	108,54	0:00,729	0:06,819	
6 39	ÓSCAR CABRERA DÍAZ	N / 4	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO		2:12,534	2:10,897	2:10,897	107,26	0:01,548	0:08,367	
7 32	JOSUÉ GONZÁLEZ ESPINO	A / 7	RENAULT MEGANE	VST	2:13,262	2:11,825	2:11,825	106,50	0:00,928	0:09,295	
8 41	FÉLIX BRITO GARCÍA	A / 8	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO		2:13,862	2:12,074	2:12,074	106,30	0:00,249	0:09,544	
9 27	YERAY GUADALUPE BRITO	A / 7	RENAULT MEGANE	VST	2:15,479	2:12,614	2:12,614	105,87	0:00,540	0:10,084	
10 30	LEANDRO GONZÁLEZ	TA / 8	RENAULT 5 GT TURBO	VST	2:18,065	2:18,564	2:18,065	101,69	0:05,451	0:15,535	
11 31	JAVIER ROBLEDANO	N / 4	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO		2:19,053	2:18,903	2:18,903	101,08	0:00,838	0:16,373	
12 34	MIGUEL ÁNGEL TOLEDO	H / 7	BMW 2002 ALPINA		2:20,990	2:20,232	2:20,232	100,12	0:01,329	0:17,702	
13 23	JOSÉ Mª RODRÍGUEZ	H / 7	ALFA ROMEO 2.0 GTAM		2:22,747	2:21,989	2:21,989	98,88	0:01,757	0:19,459	
14 28	RAYCO DE LA FE GARCÍA	TA / 6	OPEL CORSA GSI	VST	2:23,795	2:22,089	2:22,089	98,81	0:00,100	0:19,559	
15 22	MODESTO MARTÍN GARCÍA	TA / 8	BMW M3		2:22,158	2:22,338	2:22,158	98,76	0:00,069	0:19,628	
16 35	MIGUEL ÁNGEL QUINTINO	TA / 8	BMW M3			2:22,767	2:22,767	98,34	0:00,609	0:20,237	
17 26	JOSÉ ALEJANDRO	A / 7	PEUGEOT 205 GTI	VST	2:22,987	2:22,777	2:22,777	98,34	0:00,010	0:20,247	
18 21	ANTONIO M. GARCÍA	TN / 4	RENAULT 21		2:27,020	2:25,443	2:25,443	96,53	0:02,666	0:22,913	
19 29	JAVIER CASTRO JIMÉNEZ	A2 / 7	RENAULT CLIO CUP		2:28,997	2:26,112	2:26,112	96,09	0:00,669	0:23,582	
20 25	JUAN ANTONIO GUTIÉRREZ	TA / 8	BMW 325i	VST	2:28,149	2:27,329	2:27,329	95,30	0:01,217	0:24,799	
21 15	BRAULIO FALCÓN GARCÍA	TA / 8	RENAULT 5 GT TURBO		2:27,500	2:28,967	2:27,500	95,19	0:00,171	0:24,970	
22 20	DANIEL HENRÍQUEZ	TA / 5	TOYOTA STARLET 1.3	VST	2:29,646	2:30,944	2:29,646	93,82	0:02,146	0:27,116	
23 11	JUAN ANTONIO HERNÁNDEZ	TA / 7	VW GOLF GTi		2:30,046	2:30,015	2:30,015	93,59	0:00,369	0:27,485	
24 9	FRANCISCO JOSÉ CANO	TA / 6	TOYOTA COROLLA		2:33,470	2:30,815	2:30,815	93,09	0:00,800	0:28,285	
25 19	JUAN FCO. SUÁREZ	A / 5	TOYOTA STARLET 1.3	VST	2:33,011	2:31,063	2:31,063	92,94	0:00,248	0:28,533	
26 18	YERAY HENRÍQUEZ	TA / 6	TOYOTA COROLLA	VST	2:33,779	3:03,391	2:33,779	91,30	0:02,716	0:31,249	
27 3	JUAN RAMÓN GONZÁLEZ	TA / 6	TOYOTA COROLLA		2:39,301	2:36,785	2:36,785	89,55	0:03,006	0:34,255	
28 4	JOSÉ EUGENIO RAMOS	TA / 6	NISSAN MICRA 160 SR		2:40,260	2:38,302	2:38,302	88,69	0:01,517	0:35,772	
29 10	ÁNGEL SUÁREZ HERNÁNDEZ	H / 8	BMW 323i		2:40,060	2:39,031	2:39,031	88,28	0:00,729	0:36,501	
30 8	DOMINGO M. JEREZ ÁLAMO	TA / 7	OPEL KADETT GSi		2:44,483	2:39,830	2:39,830	87,84	0:00,799	0:37,300	
31 5	LUCIANO FCO. PÉREZ	TA / 5	TOYOTA STARLET 1.3		2:40,638		2:40,638	87,40	0:00,808	0:38,108	
32 14	J.J. SAMUEL MARTÍN	TA / 8	BMW 323i		2:46,509	2:44,872	2:44,872	85,16	0:04,234	0:42,342	
33 24	SANTIAGO GARCÍA	H / 6	TOYOTA COROLLA GT		2:46,459		2:46,459	84,35	0:01,587	0:43,929	
34 7	FRANCISCO RAMÍREZ	TA / 8	BMW 320i		2:48,746	3:00,816	2:48,746	83,20	0:02,287	0:46,216	
35 2	MARCO ANTONIO BATISTA	TA / 5	KIA PICANTO		2:56,044	2:53,597	2:53,597	80,88	0:04,851	0:51,067	
36 1	JOSÉ CARMELO RODRÍGUEZ	TA / 6	TOYOTA COROLLA		3:10,042	3:03,881	3:03,881	76,35	0:10,284	1:01,351	
37 6	ONOFRE ABEL MARTÍN	TA / 8	RENAULT 11 TURBO		3:32,406	3:23,949	3:23,949	68,84	0:20,068	1:21,419	

